PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2866546

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
XIAODONG GU	03/12/2012
DEBING LIU	03/12/2012
ZHIBO CHEN	03/12/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	THOMSON LICENSING	
Street Address:	1 RUE JEANNE D'ARC	
City:	ISSY LES MOULINEAUX	
State/Country:	FRANCE	
Postal Code:	92130	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14356447

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (609)734-6888

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 609-734-6828

Email: adele.izzo@technicolor.com

Correspondent Name: ROBERT D. SHEDD, PATENT OPERATIONS THOMS

Address Line 1:2 INDEPENDENCE WAY, SUITE 200Address Line 4:PRINCETON, NEW JERSEY 08540-6620

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PA110052
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	XIAOAN LU
SIGNATURE:	/Xiaoan Lu, Reg. No. 68449/
DATE SIGNED:	05/22/2014

Total Attachments: 1

source=PA110052_Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 032946 FRAME: 0417

502819950

ASSIGNMENT AND AGREEMENT IN AN APPLICATION FOR LETTERS PATENT OF THE UNITED STATES OF AMERICA

I hereby declare that I am the sole inventor (If only one inventor is named below) or one of _______ joint inventors (if plural inventors are named below) of the

erdomende subspendessiff der "	20100000000000000000000000000000000000	0 231 203 Lott do 2 Alexandres A A	y-variagnoon in representation of the second	44000	DUCKKOLOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOGOG
cribed in an Applica	tion for Palent filed on	November 28, 2011	under Serial N	lo. PCT/CN2011/08365	7 and described in the file associated
ket No. PA1100	52 , listed abo	ve or, if not identified here by	Tiling date and serial	number or by the Docket	Number listed above, executed by me on e
noibtoexe ym rithe	of this Asslorment/Acr	eement.	•		duly organized and existing under the law
enumeral techniques	the economics and say	kana mwantina niahi ililin any	Ebrinanst, for hij count	nes in and io said invent	ons, and all the rights and privileges under
all Letters Patent to	hat may be granted then	edor, and any divisions, cont street eterno to eald commo	knueikons, reissuss 27 Hon hut at its expensi	g extensions thereof. : sion sii nanses, take sii	rightful caths, make all rightful declarations
il acts which may t	be necessary, desirable	or convenient for securing the successors or a	and mainteining peter ominees	es or other tours or broke	COOU LOL 2010 MARLISCUS AT SUA SUC SE CYCH.
t manage Street 6	will exempt toleres in t	arms of an antiocamon from	earlasiuse sou terre	known to me respecting	said inventions and when requested by corporation, its successors, assigns and
a na sedandi como one en acon	danne in skirkeis ar ands	ም ላ ሰምነው ድ <u>የ</u> የእስደውስም የእና ይደት	inusannang in saw saw	a end recording and	
a decade muse execute a	ne in muitmee concern in a	na mani ali mu mairina amei fa in	unka anri efaket for at	👽 කහත්වලන්වලය අතුද ජනවනව නිර	or other form of protection for said invention other form of protection for said inventions
or them, the bene	fit of the right of priority	provided by the internations	i Convention for the f	TORROHON OF INCUSINES PTO	ibattà' as attaiscen' or ol anl corresions a
i hereby cons	ent that a copy of this a	ssignment shall be deemed	a full legal and formal	equivalent of any assignm	neat, consent to file or like document which sors, assigns or nominees to apply for pale
s duddar dudiacija	n for saxy inventions, (ang to cisium ans successio i	sensms or ore right c	a bucusa bucander ra nis	International Convention for the Protection
f processors and	a Thomson i icens	ivention which may hencefor ING, its successors, essign	a legal cecessemblik	es, and nominaes, that b	o the bast of my knowledge the right, title
rest herein conveys	ed by me are free and c	iear of any encumbrance, an	d that I have full right	to convey the same as he	rein expressed
SERVICE SERVIC	***************************************	*			
Signed at	136,777	Chin a	Date	3/11/20	1.2
				V'a a d	a
Inventor (1)	Xiaodong (3U.V		(1 (AU) (V)	G c
Personal	fakba or 1, min			3	
Po	ost Office Address	907, Bldg. 4, Fortu	ine Bullding, No	o. 9 Da Liu Shu Ro	oad, HaiDian District, Beljing,
		100085 China	***************************************	***************************************	телевичичник потемента потемента потемента потемента потемента потемента потемента потемента потемента потемент
1st Witness	WANG H	AW		IN ANGO (Signatuge in Full. No.)	MAN
	(Type or Print)	Auraga and Auran	accessorments MA	(Signature in Full. No	rritals.)
2ndVVIInesa	Donals	1 a'		Longle	Z. Combania
	(Typefor Print)		***************************************	(Signature in Pull. No.	#:(1818.)
Signed at	Brilian	v. China	Date	3/12/2	017/
3		ham hallalahli ham			* *
Inventor (2)	Debing LIL	j J		Lan De	ring
	(Type or Print)	CONTRACTOR		(Signature in Full. No	initials.)
P	ost Office Address	701 Bida 3 Xuer	rhivuan No. 16.	Xueging Road, H	aiDian District, Beijing,
		100085, China	nishman san		The state of the s
	1./4.0	32000000000000000000000000000000000000	AND THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPER	14/Anton	£-£\$-1
1st Witness	(Type or Prigit)			(Signature in Full, No	FTAN initials }
	Don San	1:		Donalan	1:
2ndWiness	Day (r (Type & Print)		AND	(Signature M Full, No	(REES)
	A			2/11/	2017
Signed at	136.1	y china	Date	3/12/0	7317
Arrantes (8)	J	•N /		The	ho chen
Inventor (3)	Zhibo CHI (Type or Print)		ecopoaaaaaan 44	(Signature in Full. No	initials.)
	fables or a series			, -	
	Post Office Address	Room 1613, Yuel 100088, China	nua Xuan, Beita	iping Zhuang Roa	ed, HaiDien District, Beljing
	هـ سن د	akan nagaan karenaan nangaran karenaan	godddukks.ovdddddddddnaanneenee	WAND HE	} ₩
1st Witness	(Type or Print)	<u>HAN</u>	unanararanio d	(Signature in Full No	The state of the s
***************************************	(1)	1.1:		Don da 1	<i>!</i> •
2ndWitness	(Type or Prins)	W L_ I		(Signature in Full. No	Milals.)
L		. A	tor this Applicance to	so been recorded please f	
		Ar	iai ans wesiliuusik u	20 ಗಿನಮ : ಜೀಗುನಿಜಗಿ ಓಟಾನಕ್ಕೂ ,	THOMSON Licensing

Patent Operations THOMSON Licensing LLC PO Box 5312 Princeton, NJ 98543-5312

Pat Form Rev. 01/17/2007